
 
SHAHRASTI POURASHAVA 

District: Chandpur. 
Phone No- 08427-56021 (Office) 

E-mail:shahrastipourashava@gmail.com 
 

Memo No: Shah/Pou/Procou/Tender/e-GP/2024/612;                                    Dated: 28/11/2024                                                       

e-Tender Notice No. : 03/2024-2025 (OTM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

procurement of following package works. Details are given below:- 

Sl. 
no. 

Tender/Proposal ID no. & 
package no. 

Tender/Proposal 
document last selling 

(date & time) 

Tender/Proposal 
closing (date & time) 

Tender/Proposal 
opening (date & 

time) 

01 
1042641 

LGCRRP/Shahrasti/2024-
25/W-05 

Date: 17/12/2024 
Time: 17:00 

Date: 18/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

Date: 18/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

02 

1042642 
LGCRRP/Shahrasti/2024-

25/W-06 

Date: 22/12/2024 
Time: 17:00 

Date: 23/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

Date: 23/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

03 

1042643 
LGCRRP/Shahrasti/2024-

25/W-07 

Date: 22/12/2024 
Time: 17:00 

Date: 23/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

Date: 23/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

04 

1042644 
LGCRRP/Shahrasti/2024-

25/W-08 

Date: 17/12/2024 
Time: 17:00 

Date: 18/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

Date: 18/12/2024 
Time: 14:00 

 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no 

Offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal 

(www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the e-GP 

system portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank branches. Further information 

and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 

(www.helpdesk.eprocure.gov.bd).  

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all Tenders/Proposals/Pre-

Qualifications / EOIs. 

 

 

(Md Mahbubur Rashid) 

Assistant Engineer (Addl. Ch.) 

Shahrasti Pourashava 

Dist: Chandpur. 

 

Memo No: Shah/Pou/Procou/Tender/e-GP/2024/612;                                   Dated: 28/11/2024                                                       
CC. 

1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Local Government, Rural Development 

and Co-operatives Ministry, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. 

2. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. Superintending Engineer, (Urban Management), LGED, Dhaka. 

http://www.helpdesk.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
4. Deputy Commissioner, District: Chandpur. 

5. Superintendent of police, District : Chandpur. 

6. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, Cumilla. 

7. Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response & Recovery Project 

(LGCRRP), LGED, Dhaka. 

8. Deputy Director, Local Government, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, District: 

Chandpur. 

9. Task Team Leader, Local Government COVID-19 Response & Recovery Project 

(LGCRRP), The World Bank, BDO, Dhaka. 

10.  Executive Engineer, LGED, District : Chandpur. 

11.  DD, RMSU, Cumilla Region, Cumilla. 

12.  Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Shahrasti, Chandpur. 

13.  Assistant Commissioner (Land), Shahrasti, Chandpur. 

14.  Upazila Engineer, LGED, Shahrasti, Chandpur. 

15.  Officer in Charge, Shahrasti Model Thana, Shahrasti, Chandpur. 

 

 

 

(Md Mahbubur Rashid) 

Assistant Engineer (Addl. Ch.) 

Shahrasti Pourashava 

Dist: Chandpur. 
 

Memo No: Shah/Pou/Procou/Tender/e-GP/2024/612;                                   Dated: 28/11/2024                                                       

CC. 
1. Administrator, Shahrasti Pourashava, District : Chandpur. 

2. Membar (all), Administrator/Administrative Support Committee, Shahrasti 

Pourashava, Chandpur. 

3. Poura Nirbahi Officer (Grade-KA), Shahrasti Pourashava, Chandpur. 

4. Sub-Assistant Engineer (Civil)- 1 & 2, Shahrasti Pourashava, Chandpur. 

5. Accountant, Shahrasti Pourashava, Chandpur. 

6. Head Assistant, Shahrasti Pourashava, Chandpur. 

7. Manager,....................................Bank (all), Shahrasti/Meher/Thakur Bazar/ 

Kaliapara Bazar/Doabanga Bazar Branch, Shahrasti, Chandpur. 

8. Manager/Local Representative, The Daily...................................................... 

requested to published the notice on 01/12/2024 in your newspaper only one time. 

9. Notice Board, Shahrasti Pourashava, Chandpur. 

10. Office Copy. 

 

 

 

(Md Mahbubur Rashid) 

Assistant Engineer (Addl. Ch.) 

Shahrasti Pourashava 

Dist: Chandpur. 
 

 


